

#22-0768

TO: Honorable Mayor & Members of

the Fort Lauderdale City

Commission

FROM: Greg Chavarria, City Manager

DATE: August 16, 2022

TITLE: Motion Accepting a Donation of Three Tegball Tables with an Estimated

Value of \$7,197 from Tegball USA, LLC - (Commission Districts 1, 2, 3

and 4)

Recommendation

Staff recommends the City Commission approves a motion authorizing the City Manager to accept a donation of three (3) Teqball tables from Teqball USA, LLC.

Background

Teqball USA, LLC, a Hungarian sport company with its principal address in California, would like to donate three (3) tables with an estimated value of \$7,197 to the City of Fort Lauderdale to assist with developing teqball as a community sport and connecting City residents through sports and games. Each table is a unique piece of equipment that can be used by adults, youth and the handicapped.

Teqball is commonly used as a game incorporating soccer and/or soccer training. The equipment looks like a ping pong table but is curved and uses a soccer ball to activate the game and/or training. These tables will be placed in an appropriate location on the beach and will be used during the City's special events that are produced throughout the year.

Resource Impact

This action will result in a positive impact to the city. The estimated value of the 3 donated tegball tables is \$7,197.

Strategic Connections

This item is a 2021 Commission Priority, advancing the Parks and Public Places Initiative.

This item supports the *Press Play Fort Lauderdale 2024* Strategic Plan, specifically advancing:

Public Places Focus Area

- Goal 3: Build a healthy and engaging community.
- Objective: Improve access to and enjoyment of our beach, waterways, parks, and open spaces for everyone.

This item advances the Fast Forward Fort Lauderdale 2035 Vision Plan: We Are Here.

This item supports the Advance Fort Lauderdale 2040 Comprehensive Plan specifically advancing:

- The Public Places Focus Area
- The Parks, Recreation & Open Space Element
- Goal 2: Be a community with high quality parks and recreational facilities that highlight that character of our City.

Attachment

Exhibit 1 - Letter of Donation

Prepared by: Carolyn Bean, Parks and Recreation

Department Director: Phil Thornburg, Parks and Recreation